Contract assets n/a 21,725 - - 21,725
Total financial assets   63,017 - 26,964 36,053
Financial liabilities
Payables (excl. statutory payables) n/a 30,512 - - 30,512
Lease liabilities 4.45 1,812 1,812 - -
Loans from Treasury Corporation of
Victoria (TCV)

3.53 450,932 411,932 39,000 -

Service Concession Arrangement -
water and wastewater treatment
facilities

7.76
44,579 44,579 - -

Total financial liabilities   527,835 458,323 39,000 30,512

Coliban Region Water Corporation
Notes to the financial statements

131

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Coliban Water cannot be expected to predict movements in market rates and prices. Sensitivity analyses shown are
for illustrative purposes only.  A movement of 50 basis points up and down in market interest rates (AUD) is
‘reasonably possible’ (2023: 50 basis points)

The tables that follow show the impact on Coliban Water’s net result and equity for each category of financial
instrument held by Coliban Water at the end of the reporting period if the above movements were to occur.

   Profit or Loss Equity

  Carrying
amount -50 basis points +50 basis points -50 basis points +50 basis points

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
2024
Cash and deposits 11,690 (58) 58 (58) 56
Interest bearing liabilities 51,000 255 (255) 255 (255)
Total   197 (197) 197 (199)

2023
Cash and deposits 26,964 (135) 135 (135) 135
Interest bearing liabilities 39,000 195 (195) 195 (195)
Total   60 (60) 60 (60)

ii. Other Price Risk

Coliban Water uses the Contract for Difference derivative financial instrument to manage energy related
commodities purchased in the normal course of business, and therefore entered into this PPA to minimise a portion
of the price risk.

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Balance sheet but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable, are measured at nominal value. Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST
receivable or payable respectively.

There were no material contingent assets or liabilities at 30 June 2024 (30 June 2023: None).